## L24000398217

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/Chan File/Ohan A
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
epositions assessed to many smooth
W24000078467

Office Use Only



800429545628

05/09/24--01022--014 \*\*1\$5.00

ZOZ4 SEP 16 PH 7: 30

SECREMENT OF STATE
ORIO

MA



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 28, 2024

LAZARO CACERES 11 PALMYRA LANE PALM COAST, FL 32164 US

SUBJECT: STARLIGHT TRANSPORT LLC

Ref. Number: W24000078467

We have received your document for STARLIGHT TRANSPORT LECT and check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

To ensure that the name you wish to use is available, you can visit the following linktosearchthename:https://dos.fl.gov/sunbiz/search/ Youmaymailoremail the corrected filing to me at monique.anderson@dos.fl.gov to receive expedited services. Thank you.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Monique K Anderson Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 124A00011220 REJARY OF STA

2024 SEP 16 PM 12: 39

www.sunbiz.org

## **Articles of Conversion** For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following

"Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.
1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  L & T Logistic LLC.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Michigan
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on April 14th, 2014 (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Ironstar Transport LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 9th day of Septemb	er 2024 /
	<del></del>
Signature of Authorized Representative	of Lighted Liability Company:
	The wills
Signature of Authorized Representative:	Fluidant -
Signature of Authorized Representative: _ Printed Name:Lazaro Caceres	Title MGRM
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business F	Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]
Signature: \Quuulli	
Printed Name: <u>Lazaro Caceros</u>	Title: MGRM
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	Title:
Printed Name:	Little:
Cinnatura	
Signature:	Title:
Trinica Name.	TIUC.
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Dire	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected	d, an Incorporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited	Liability Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
TERM CALLES AND THE CONTRACT CONTRACT OF THE CALLES	I foliabilities I for tend Dones and him.
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Signatures of ALL General Partners.	Liadinty Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	

All others: Signature of an authorized person.

Fees:

Articles of Conversion:

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy:

\$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Ontional)

\$25.00

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company i	:81		
Ironstar Transport LLC			
(Must contain the words "Limited Liab	ility Company.	"L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal o	Mice of the Limi	ted Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailin	g Address:	
11 Palmyra Lu	11 Pal	myra Lu	
Palm Coast, FL, 32164	Palm (	Coast, FL, <b>3216</b> 4	
<del></del>			<u> </u>
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Reg- business entity with an active Florida registration.)			
The name and the Florida street address of the	e registered	agent are:	
Jennifer C	laceres		
Nar	me		
11 Palmyr	a Ln		
Florida street address (P.	.O. Box <u><b>N</b>C</u>	T acceptable)	
Palm Coast	FL	32164 Zip	
City		Zip	
Having been named as registered agent and liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this capt statutes relating to the proper and complet accept the obligations of my position as to Registered Agent's Ed	in this certi acity. I furt. e performat registered a	ficate. I hereby a her agree to com ice of my duties,	iccept the appointment as ply with the provisions of all and I am familiar with and

(CONTINUED)

Α	$\mathbf{R}^{*}$	Т	CI	I K	IV.	
			۱ ۱			•

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	Lazaro Caceres	
	11 Palmyra Ln	
	Palm Coast, FL, 32164	<u>_</u>
AMBR	Jennifer Caceres	
	11 Palmyra Ln	
	Palm Coast, FL, 32164	
	-	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Other provisions, if any.		
		آم. ا
LE V: Other provisions, if any.		Jacob TALLA
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	Janual -	Sache TALLAH
LE V: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		TALLAHASS
LE V: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	an authorized representative of a	memberi≺
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance	an authorized representative of a with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statu	membern ≺ ites. I amaware tha
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a docu	an authorized representative of a	membern → Content of the state
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance	an authorized representative of a with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statument to the Department of State constitutes:	membern detection that the attribute of
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a docu as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	an authorized representative of a swith section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statement to the Department of State constitutes a	membern → Content of the state
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member or This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a docu as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	an authorized representative of a with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statument to the Department of State constitutes:	memberny data that the a third delibery feloat